

apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3659 OF 2016

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.38 OF 2007

Balmukund Chandulal Trivedi & Anr. ... Applicants

v/s.

Umesh Trading Company & Anr. ... Respondents

Ms. Ketki Gokhale, i/by Adv. Avinash Gokhale for the
Applicants.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 3rd November 2025.

Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.11.04
14:33:37
+0530

P.C.:-

1. The Civil Application has been filed on 10th May 2016 seeking expeditious disposal of First Appeal. Unfortunately, the even the Civil Application has not reached till date, therefore no date was granted for the final hearing.
2. Considering this to be a matter of 2007, list the matter for final hearing 13th November 2025.
3. The Civil Application is allowed in terms of prayer clause (a).

4. Learned Advocate for the Appellant shall inform the Respondent and their Advocate about the next date of hearing through digital mode and private service.

5. Respondents are hereby put to notice if they remain unrepresented on the next date, the Court shall proceed with the matter *ex parte*.

(Kamal Khata, J.)